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Roundup for: Wednesday, 05/15/2024

For Wednesday in Nebraska negotiated cash trade was mostly inactive on light demand. Last week live FOB purchases traded from 186.00
-187.00 and dressed delivered purchases from 295.00-296.00.

Domestic source only. Live sales based on net weights FOB the feedlot after a 3-4% shrink. Dressed sales based on hot carcass weights

delivered to the plant.

Negotiated Cash:

Confirmed: 69 Week ago: Year ago: 4,290
Week to Date: 69 Week ago: Year ago: 4,410
Negotiated Grid Base:

Confirmed: 469 Week ago: Year ago: 1,249
Week to Date: 469 Week ago: 40 Year ago: 1,340

Negotiated Cash Sales

(Includes all transactions regardless of delivery day)

STEERS: LIVE FOB
Over 80% Choice

65 - 80% Choice

35 - 65% Choice

0 - 35% Choice

Total all grades
STEERS: LIVE DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

STEERS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

STEERS: DRESSED FOB

No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: LIVE FOB

No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: LIVE DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: DRESSED FOB

No Reportable Trade.

Head
Count

69

69

Wtd Avg
Dress Pct

63.0

63.0

Avg Wt
Range

1,450

1,450

- 1,450

1,450

Wtd Avg
Weight

1,450.0

1,450.0

Price
Range

187.00

187.00

Wtd Avg
Price

187.00 187.00

187.00 187.00
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MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED FOB
No Reportable Trade.

ALL BEEF TYPE STEERS AND HEIFERS
LIVE FOB 69 63.0 1,450 - 1,450  1,450.0  187.00

187.00 187.00

LIVE DELIVERED - -
DRESSED DELIVERED - -

DRESSED FOB - -

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: DRESSED DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

Negotiated Grid Base Price Sales: Final Net Prices To Be Determined Later And

Shown On The LM_CT109 Formulated Purchases Report

(Includes all transactions regardless of delivery day)

Head Witd Avg Avg Wt Witd Avg Price Wid Avg
Count Dress Pct Range Weight Range Price

STEERS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

STEERS: LIVE DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

STEERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
Over 80% Choice 39 63.7 907 - 907 907.7 295.00

65 - 80% Choice - -

35 - 65% Choice - -

0 - 35% Choice - -

Total all grades 39 63.7 907 - 907 907.7 295.00 - 295.00 295.00
STEERS: DRESSED FOB

295.00 295.00
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No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: LIVE DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
Over 80% Choice 40 63.0 787 - 787 787.5 295.00 - 295.00 295.00
65 - 80% Choice - -
35 - 65% Choice - -
0 - 35% Choice - -
Total all grades 40 63.0 787 - 787 787.5 295.00 - 295.00 295.00

HEIFERS: DRESSED FOB
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
Over 80% Choice 50 60.8 741 - 741 7418 294.00

294.00 294.00
65 - 80% Choice - -
35 - 65% Choice - -
0 - 35% Choice - -
Total all grades 50 60.8 741 - 741 741.8 294.00 - 294.00 294.00

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED FOB
No Reportable Trade.

ALL BEEF TYPE STEERS AND HEIFERS
LIVE FOB B B

LIVE DELIVERED - -

DRESSED DELIVERED 129 62.4 741 - 907 806.1 294.00 - 295.00 294.61

DRESSED FOB - -

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.
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MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: DRESSED DELIVERED
Over 80% Choice -

65 - 80% Choice -
35 - 65% Choice -
0 - 35% Choice 340 60.0 900 - 900

Total all grades 340 60.0 900 - 900

900.0
900.0

275.00
275.00

275.00
275.00

275.00
275.00

NEBRASKA - NE

Daily Price History:

Head Count Avg Weight

WEEKLY ACCUMULATED

Avg Price

Live
Live
Dressed

Dressed

Steer
Heifer
Steer

Heifer

SAME PERIOD LAST WEEK

Live
Live
Dressed

Dressed

Steer
Heifer
Steer

Heifer

SAME PERIOD LAST YEAR

Live
Live
Dressed

Dressed

Steer
Heifer
Steer

Heifer

69

1,886
214
2,190

1,450.00

1,387.10
1,410.70
929.50

187.00

176.79
178.00
280.00

Daily Price Distribution:

Live FOB
Head Price
69 187.00-187.49

Dressed
Head

Delivered

Price
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