Agricultural Marketing Service
Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News

May 16, 2024 LM CT124

Email us with accessibility issues regarding this report.

Roundup for: Wednesday, 05/15/2024

For Wednesday in Nebraska negotiated cash trade was mostly inactive on light demand. Last week live FOB purchases traded from 186.00 -187.00 and dressed delivered purchases from 295.00-296.00.

Domestic source only. Live sales based on net weights FOB the feedlot after a 3-4% shrink. Dressed sales based on hot carcass weights delivered to the plant.

Negotiated Cash:						
Confirmed:	69	Week ago:		Year ago:	4,290	
Week to Date:	69	Week ago:	eek ago: Year ago:			
Negotiated Grid	Base:					
Confirmed:	469	Week ago:		Year ago:	1,249	
Week to Date:	469	Week ago:	40	Year ago:	1,340	

Negotiated Cash Sales

	Megotiatea	Cusii Suics			
delivery day)					
Head Count	Wtd Avg Dress Pct	Avg Wt Range	Wtd Avg Weight	Price Range	Wtd Avg Price
69	63.0	1,450 - 1,450	1,450.0	187.00 - 187.00	187.00
		-		-	
		-		-	
		-		-	
69	63.0	1,450 - 1,450	1,450.0	187.00 - 187.00	187.00
	<b>Count</b> 69	f delivery day)  Head Wtd Avg Count Dress Pct  69 63.0	f delivery day)  Head Wtd Avg Avg Wt  Count Dress Pct Range  69 63.0 1,450 - 1,450	Head   Wtd Avg   Avg Wt   Wtd Avg   Count   Dress Pct   Range   Weight	Head   Wtd Avg   Avg Wt   Wtd Avg   Price

STEERS: LIVE DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

STEERS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

STEERS: DRESSED FOB

No Reportable Trade.

**HEIFERS: LIVE FOB** 

No Reportable Trade.

**HEIFERS: LIVE DELIVERED** 

No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

**HEIFERS: DRESSED FOB** 

No Reportable Trade.

Source: USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

St. Joseph, MO | 816-676-7000 | stjoe.lpgmn@ams.usda.gov

XML Format | JSON Format (API) | User Guides @ mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewreport/2668

Agricultural Marketing Service Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News May 16, 2024 LM\_CT124

Email us with accessibility issues regarding this report.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED FOB

No Reportable Trade.

ALL BEEF TYPE STEERS AND HEIFERS

LIVE FOB 69 63.0 1,450 - 1,450 1,450.0 187.00 - 187.00 187.00

LIVE DELIVERED -

DRESSED DELIVERED - -

DRESSED FOB

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB

No Reportable Trade.

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: LIVE FOB

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

Negotiated Grid Base Price Sales: Final Net Prices To Be Determined Later	And
Shown On The LM_CT109 Formulated Purchases Report	

31104	Shown On the Livi_Cr109 Porthulated Purchases Report					
(Includes all transactions regardless of de	elivery day)	y day)				
	Head	Wtd Avg	Avg Wt	Wtd Avg	Price	Wtd Avg
_	Count	Dress Pct	Range	Weight	Range	Price
STEERS: LIVE FOB						
No Reportable Trade.						
STEERS: LIVE DELIVERED						
No Reportable Trade.						
STEERS: DRESSED DELIVERED						
Over 80% Choice	39	63.7	907 - 907	907.7	295.00 - 295.00	295.00
65 - 80% Choice			-		-	
35 - 65% Choice			-		-	
0 - 35% Choice			-		-	
Total all grades	39	63.7	907 - 907	907.7	295.00 - 295.00	295.00
STEERS: DRESSED FOB						

Source: USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

St. Joseph, MO | 816-676-7000 | stjoe.lpgmn@ams.usda.gov

XML Format | JSON Format (API) | User Guides @ mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewreport/2668

Agricultural Marketing Service Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News May 16, 2024 LM\_CT124

Email us with accessibility issues regarding this report.

•						
No Reportable Trade.						
HEIFERS: LIVE FOB						
No Reportable Trade.						
<b>HEIFERS: LIVE DELIVERED</b> No Reportable Trade.						
HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED						
Over 80% Choice	40	63.0	787 - 787	787.5	295.00 - 295.00	295.00
65 - 80% Choice			-		-	
35 - 65% Choice			-		-	
0 - 35% Choice			-		-	
Total all grades	40	63.0	787 - 787	787.5	295.00 - 295.00	295.00
<b>HEIFERS: DRESSED FOB</b> No Reportable Trade.						
MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB  No Reportable Trade.						
MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE DELIVERED  No Reportable Trade.						
MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED						
Over 80% Choice	50	60.8	741 - 741	741.8	294.00 - 294.00	294.00
65 - 80% Choice			-		-	
35 - 65% Choice			-		-	
0 - 35% Choice			-		-	
Total all grades	50	60.8	741 - 741	741.8	294.00 - 294.00	294.00
MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED FOB  No Reportable Trade.						
ALL BEEF TYPE STEERS AND HEIFERS						
LIVE FOB			-		-	
LIVE DELIVERED			-		-	
DRESSED DELIVERED	129	62.4	741 - 907	806.1	294.00 - 295.00	294.61
DRESSED FOB			-		-	
DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB						

No Reportable Trade.

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: LIVE FOB

No Reportable Trade.

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News Source:

St. Joseph, MO | 816-676-7000 | stjoe.lpgmn@ams.usda.gov

XML Format | JSON Format (API) | User Guides @ mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewreport/2668

Agricultural Marketing Service Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News May 16, 2024 LM\_CT124

Email us with accessibility issues regarding this report.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: DRESSED D	ELIVERED					
Over 80% Choice			-		-	
65 - 80% Choice			-		-	
35 - 65% Choice			-		-	
0 - 35% Choice	340	60.0	900 - 900	900.0	275.00 - 275.00	275.00
Total all grades	340	60.0	900 - 900	900.0	275.00 - 275.00	275.00

NEBRASKA - NE

Daily Price	History:			
		Head Count	Avg Weight	Avg Price
WEEKLY ACCU	JMULATED			
Live	Steer	69	1,450.00	187.00
Live	Heifer			
Dressed	Steer			
Dressed	Heifer			
SAME PERIOD	LAST WEEK			
Live	Steer			
Live	Heifer			
Dressed	Steer			
Dressed	Heifer			
SAME PERIOD	LAST YEAR			
Live	Steer	1,886	1,387.10	176.79
Live	Heifer	214	1,410.70	178.00
Dressed	Steer	2,190	929.50	280.00
Dressed	Heifer			

#### **Daily Price Distribution:**

Delivered	Dressed		Live FOB
Price	Head	Price	Head
		187.00-187.49	69

Source: USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

St. Joseph, MO | 816-676-7000 | stjoe.lpgmn@ams.usda.gov

XML Format | JSON Format (API) | User Guides @ mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewreport/2668